
Sunday, October 20, 2019Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@Josey Ranch Athletic Complex, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com 57F Clear 96%H 5mphE

5K Off :7:33 am

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]
1 13 283   Ruben Reyes (M63) 11 M60-64     28:03.430 9:01.828:00 3.434.4 13:41 14:23 +42

2 2 940   Matthew Barber (M28) 2 M25-29     20:03.790 6:27.520:00 3.790.4 10:11  9:53 -17

3 18 994   Tomas Bern (M56) 15 M55-59     29:49.574 9:36.029:45 4.575.9 14:30 15:20 +50

4 17 256   Rich Cronin (M52) 14 M50-54     29:38.226 9:32.429:30 8.233.4 14:47 14:51 +4
5 12 040   Kim Andres (F66) 1 F65-69     27:16.124 8:46.627:25 8.880.7 13:26 13:50 +24
6 9 004   Mark Herlag (M38) 0 M35-39     22:49.892 7:20.923:00 10.111:42.1 11:47 11:03 -44
7 19 161   Michael Buedden (M57) 16 M55-59     30:11.525 9:43.130:00 11.537.2 15:13 14:59 -14
8 22 039   Mary Kaplan (F80) 4 F80-99     35:42.183 11:29.536:10 27.820.4 17:47 17:55 +9
9 20 070   Kendall Black (M70) 17 M70-74     31:15.904 10:03.830:45 30.903.1 15:04 16:12 +67

10 8 192   Rob Preston (M54) 8 M50-54     24:25.631 7:51.725:00 34.372.3 12:04 12:21 +17
11 7 222   Rich Weklar (M48) 7 M45-49     23:37.974 7:36.424:15 37.033.0 11:55 11:43 -11
12 10 155   Ruben Arevalo (M64) 9 M60-64     25:12.043 8:06.725:55 42.961.1 12:25 12:47 +23
13 4 255   John Cosentino (M57) 4 M55-59     23:37.751 7:36.322:50 47.751.5 11:55 11:43 -12
14 5 159   Robert Landon (M60) 5 M60-64     23:37.744 7:36.322:45 52.742.0 11:57 11:41 -16
15 29 097   Nathan Bruser (M48) 23 M45-49     28:07.235 9:03.129:00 52.7611:09.3 14:00 14:07 +7
16 1 998   Robert Long (M28) 1 M25-29     19:38.095 6:19.218:45 53.100.0 10:11  9:27 -44
17 3 938   Alex Veguilla (M51) 3 M50-54     23:24.316 7:32.022:31 53.320.0 11:14 12:10 +55
18 6 011   Blair Casey (M32) 6 M30-34     23:40.585 7:37.222:45 55.590.0 11:55 11:45 -10
19 11 193   Julio Lopez (M64) 10 M60-64     26:56.492 8:40.326:00 56.491.2 13:23 13:33 +10
20 15 008   David Mask (M67) 13 M65-69     28:47.157 9:15.929:45 57.841.2 14:44 14:03 -42
21 21 906   Pamela Benjamin (F58) 3 F55-59     33:00.078 10:37.334:00 59.920.0 16:05 16:55 +50
22 30 024   Carol Creech (F68) 5 F65-69     40:39.221 13:05.141:41 61.785.2 19:59 20:41 +42
23 27 261   John Kramer (M57) 22 M55-59     37:01.796 11:55.138:15 73.201:14.4 18:22 18:40 +17
24 32 148   Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 24 M70-74     46:45.629 15:03.048:00 74.375.4 23:20 23:25 +5
25 23 106   Robert Simpson (M64) 18 M60-64     35:37.331 11:27.937:15 97.676.4 17:49 17:49 +0
26 34 246   Sheila Holen (F48) 7 F45-49     50:31.691 16:15.852:45 133.317.5 24:48 25:44 +56
27 25 257   Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 20 M55-59     35:57.101 11:34.338:30 152.904.9
28 26 995   Danny White (M61) 21 M60-64     34:08.045 10:59.231:00 188.052:22.1 16:26 17:42 +75
29 16 265   Kuay Sullivan (F54) 2 F50-54     28:47.399 9:16.032:01 193.605.4 14:52 13:55 -57
30 14 993   Jaws Hansen (M59) 12 M55-59     28:31.998 9:11.031:47 195.001.8 14:13 14:19 +6
31 28 001   Alok Jena (M47) 0 M45-49     38:32.009 12:24.235:00 212.013.8 15:01 23:31 +510
32 31 198   Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59     40:34.378 13:03.645:00 265.622:16.6 22:06 18:28 -219
33 37 455   Rosemary Lewis (F64) 8 F60-64     55:23.067 17:49.660:00 276.9310.0 27:37 27:46 +9
34 24 343   Jen Evangelista (M48) 19 M45-49     34:53.382 11:13.830:00 293.3855.3 18:10 16:43 -88
35 36 011   Blair Casey (M32) [2] 27 M30-34     23:24.346 7:32.023:30 5.6528:11.2
36 35 004   Mark Herlag (M38) [2] 26 M*     23:08.211 7:26.823:00 8.2128:11.2
37 33 255   John Cosentino (M57) [2] 25 M55-59     25:14.762 8:07.626:00 45.2423:40.0
38 38 193   Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 28 M60-64     29:10.839 9:23.530:00 49.1626:58.4
39 39 343   Jen Evangelista (M48) [2] 29 M45-49     30:09.239 9:42.333:00 170.7636:06.8

16 23 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]
1 998 Robert Long (M28) 1 M25-29 Coppell     19:38.095 6:19.2     19:38.0950.0 10:11  9:27 -44 53.10 65.7%
2 940 Matthew Barber (M28) 2 M25-29 Irving     20:03.790 6:27.5     20:04.2030.4 10:11  9:53 -17 3.79 64.3%
3 938 Alex Veguilla (M51) 3 M50-54 Carrollton     23:24.316 7:32.0     23:24.3160.0 11:14 12:10 +55 53.32 63.5%
4 255 John Cosentino (M57) 4 M55-59 Plano     23:37.751 7:36.3     23:39.2811.5 11:55 11:43 -12 47.75 66.1%
5 159 Robert Landon (M60) 5 M60-64 Allen     23:37.744 7:36.3     23:39.7892.0 11:57 11:41 -16 52.74 67.9%
6 011 Blair Casey (M32) 6 M30-34 Carrollton     23:40.585 7:37.2     23:40.5850.0 11:55 11:45 -10 55.59 54.9%

7 222 Rich Weklar (M48) 7 M45-49 Bartonville     23:37.974 7:36.4     23:40.9573.0 11:55 11:43 -11 37.03 61.4%
8 192 Rob Preston (M54) 8 M50-54 Irving     24:25.631 7:51.7     24:27.9352.3 12:04 12:21 +17 34.37 62.4%
9 004 Mark Herlag (M38) 0 M35-39 Dallas     22:49.892 7:20.9     24:31.9821:42.1 11:47 11:03 -44 10.11 58.9%

10 155 Ruben Arevalo (M64) 9 M60-64 Carrollton     25:12.043 8:06.7     25:13.1341.1 12:25 12:47 +23 42.96 66.0%
11 193 Julio Lopez (M64) 10 M60-64 Farmers Branch     26:56.492 8:40.3     26:57.7011.2 13:23 13:33 +10 56.49 61.7%
12 040 Kim Andres (F66) 1 F65-69 Irving     27:16.124 8:46.6     27:16.8140.7 13:26 13:50 +24 8.88 77.5%
13 283 Ruben Reyes (M63) 11 M60-64 Carrollton     28:03.430 9:01.8     28:07.8004.4 13:41 14:23 +42 3.43 58.7%

14 993 Jaws Hansen (M59) 12 M55-59 Dallas     28:31.998 9:11.0     28:33.8161.8 14:13 14:19 +6 195.00 55.7%

15 008 David Mask (M67) 13 M65-69 Lewisville     28:47.157 9:15.9     28:48.3531.2 14:44 14:03 -42 57.84 59.4%

16 265 Kuay Sullivan (F54) 2 F50-54 Coppell     28:47.399 9:16.0     28:52.7655.4 14:52 13:55 -57 193.60 61.9%
17 256 Rich Cronin (M52) 14 M50-54 Arlington     29:38.226 9:32.4     29:41.5893.4 14:47 14:51 +4 8.23 50.6%

18 994 Tomas Bern (M56) 15 M55-59 Allen     29:49.574 9:36.0     29:55.5025.9 14:30 15:20 +50 4.57 52.0%

19 161 Michael Buedden (M57) 16 M55-59 Carrollton     30:11.525 9:43.1     30:18.7227.2 15:13 14:59 -14 11.53 51.8%

20 070 Kendall Black (M70) 17 M70-74 Grand Prairie     31:15.904 10:03.8     31:19.0483.1 15:04 16:12 +67 30.90 56.4%

21 906 Pamela Benjamin (F58) 3 F55-59 Irving     33:00.078 10:37.3     33:00.0780.0 16:05 16:55 +50 59.92 56.9%

22 039 Mary Kaplan (F80) 4 F80-99 Sunrise Beach     35:42.183 11:29.5     35:42.5990.4 17:47 17:55 +9 27.82 75.8%
23 106 Robert Simpson (M64) 18 M60-64 Coppell     35:37.331 11:27.9     35:43.7556.4 17:49 17:49 +0 97.67 46.7%

24 343 Jen Evangelista (M48) 19 M45-49 Irving     34:53.382 11:13.8     35:48.64255.3 18:10 16:43 -88 293.38 41.6%

25 257 Jeffrey Conklin (M56) 20 M55-59 Arlington     35:57.101 11:34.3     36:02.0054.9 152.90 43.1%

26 995 Danny White (M61) 21 M60-64 Plano     34:08.045 10:59.2     36:30.1422:22.1 16:26 17:42 +75 188.05 47.4%

27 261 John Kramer (M57) 22 M55-59 Plano     37:01.796 11:55.1     38:16.2101:14.4 18:22 18:40 +17 73.20 42.2%

28 001 Alok Jena (M47) 0 M45-49 Frisco     38:32.009 12:24.2     38:35.8163.8 15:01 23:31 +510 212.01 37.4%

29 097 Nathan Bruser (M48) 23 M45-49 Higland Village     28:07.235 9:03.1     39:16.50511:09.3 14:00 14:07 +7 52.76 51.6%

30 024 Carol Creech (F68) 5 F65-69 Plano     40:39.221 13:05.1     40:44.4595.2 19:59 20:41 +42 61.78 53.7%

31 198 Yanira Lopez (F56) 6 F55-59 Farmers Branch     40:34.378 13:03.6     42:51.0212:16.6 22:06 18:28 -219 265.62 45.1%

32 148 Scott Ahlstrom (M71) 24 M70-74 Carrollton     46:45.629 15:03.0     46:51.0335.4 23:20 23:25 +5 74.37 38.2%

33 255 John Cosentino (M57) [2] 25 M55-59 Plano     25:14.762 8:07.6     48:54.77523:40.0 45.24 61.9%
34 246 Sheila Holen (F48) 7 F45-49 Lewisville     50:31.691 16:15.8     50:39.2327.5 24:48 25:44 +56 133.31 32.7%

35 004 Mark Herlag (M38) [2] 26 M* Dallas     23:08.211 7:26.8     51:19.38828:11.2 8.21 58.1%

36 011 Blair Casey (M32) [2] 27 M30-34 Carrollton     23:24.346 7:32.0     51:35.52328:11.2 5.65 55.5%

37 455 Rosemary Lewis (F64) 8 F60-64 Carrollton     55:23.067 17:49.6     55:33.10710.0 27:37 27:46 +9 276.93 37.0%

38 193 Julio Lopez (M64) [2] 28 M60-64 Farmers Branch     29:10.839 9:23.5     56:09.22426:58.4 49.16 57.0%

39 343 Jen Evangelista (M48) [2] 29 M45-49 Irving     30:09.239 9:42.3     66:16.00736:06.8 170.76 48.1%

Average Finish Time: 30:42 Average Age Grade: 55.0%21 Positive Split 12 Negative Split

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)


